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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

RAJYA SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-948 #

ANSWERED ON- 09/02/2023


SPORTS ACADEMIES RECOGNIZED UNDER THE KHELO INDIA SCHEME


948 # MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of sports academies recognized under the Khelo India scheme in the Himalayan

region; and


(b) the amount sanctioned for sports infrastructure projects in the Himalayan region?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS


(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a) & (b) 38 sports academies have been accredited under the Khelo India scheme and a sum of ₹ 606.76 crore has been sanctioned for sports infrastructure projects in the Himalayan region.


*****

